CITY COUNCIL Alma Hernandez, Mayor Princess Washington, Mayor Pro-Tem Jenalee Dawson Marlon L. Osum Amit Pal



#### CITY COUNCIL MEETING

First and Third Tuesday Every Month

## CITY OF SUISUN CITY

701 Civic Center Blvd.
Suisun City, California 94585
Incorporated October 9, 1868

# PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: City Manager Greg Folsom 707-421-7300

## **Suisun City Releases Video Tours**

### Suisun City, CA - April 26, 2023

The city of Suisun City is excited to announce the release of four community videos showcasing the best of what our city has to offer. These videos, produced by CGI Digital at no cost to the city, aim to provide an inside look at our community and everything that makes it special.

The four videos are:

- Welcome video
- Quality of Life video
- Love My City video
- Community Partners video

Each video showcases a different aspect of Suisun City, including our friendly and welcoming community, our high quality of life, our love for our city, and our strong partnerships with local businesses and other community organizations.

City Manager Greg Folsom stated, "We are thrilled to be able to share these videos with the community. They offer a fantastic window into what makes Suisun City such a great place to live and work, and we are incredibly grateful to CGI Digital for producing them at no cost to the city."

Mayor Alma Hernandez echoed these sentiments, adding, "These videos are an excellent way to showcase the many wonderful things that Suisun City has to offer. We hope that they will showcase why we are considered a hidden gem in Solano County and encourage more people to come and experience our city for themselves."

The videos are available to view now on the city's website at <a href="www.Suisun.com">www.Suisun.com</a>. Everyone is encouraged to take a look and see for themselves what makes Suisun City such a special place.

#### ###